www.ecourtsindia

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 295-299/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSHITA INTER NATIONAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 11/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report states that service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent No. 3 has sent the Counter Affidavit through e-mail but no one has filed the vakalatnama on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG