SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4340-4341/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ FOWARDERS PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6866/2014

C.A. No. 1335-1358/2015

C.A. No. 1326/2015

C.A. No. 2082-2083/2015

C.A. No. 1647/2015

C.A. No. 1430/2015

C.A. No. 2081/2015

C.A. No. 2437/2015

C.A. No. 2474/2015

C.A. No. 3060/2015

C.A. No. 3247/2015

C.A. No. 4209/2015

C.A. No. 4208/2015

C.A. No. 5601/2015

C.A. No. 7243/2015

C.A. No. 7038/2015

C.A. No. 7238/2015 C.A. No. 8056/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

....2

Mr. Umang Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms.Akriti Dewan,Adv. Mr.Bhargava V.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 4340-4341/2014 & 6866/2014

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the Appellant has not filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No.8056/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 01.07.2016 of this Court in respect of the sole respondent.

In all other matters, four weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the order dated 18.07.2016 of this court.

List the matter again on 06.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB